CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 14-049-17

| hereby certify that on the 16" day of July, 2014, | served a true and correct copy of the non-
confidential portions of QWEST CORPORATION d/b/a CENTURYLINK QC’S 2014
ADDITIONS TO ITS NON-IMPAIRED WIRE CENTER LIST via e-mail transmission to the
following persons at the e-mail addresses listed below. A paper copy of the filing, including on
pink paper the Revised Highly Confidential Attachment C, will be hand delivered to both the
Division of Public Utilities (DPU) and to the Office of Consumer Services (OCS). The Revised
Highly Confidential Attachment C is being provided to the DPU and OCS pursuant to Utah Public
Service Commission Rule R746-100-16, and it is not necessary for these parties to sign the
Protective Order in Docket No. 14-049-17. In addition a paper copy of the filing, including on pink
paper the Revised Highly Confidential Attachment C, will be sent by mail to the parties that have
signed the Exhibit B in the Protective Order, including; Kim Isaacs and Douglas Denney of Integra,
and Harold M. Paulos of Veracity Networks.

Division of Public Utilities

William Duncan
Chris Parker

Justin Jeter
wduncan@utah.gov
chrisparker@utah.gov
jjeter@utah.gov

Office of Consumer Services

Cheryl Murray

Michele Beck

Brent Coleman
cmurray@utah.gov
mbeck@utah.gov
brentcoleman@utah.gov

Integra Telecom

kimwagner@integratelecom.com
dkdenney@integratelecom.com

Kim Isaacs
6160 Golden Hills Dr.
Golden Valley, MN 55416

Douglas Denney
18110 SE 34" St.
Building One, Suite 100
Vancouver, WA 98683

Veracity Networks


mailto:wduncan@utah.gov
mailto:chrisparker@utah.gov
mailto:jjeter@utah.gov
mailto:cmurray@utah.gov
mailto:mbeck@utah.gov
mailto:brentcoleman@utah.gov
mailto:kimwagner@integratelecom.com
mailto:dkdenney@integratelecom.com

Harold M. Paulos
170 W. Election Rd.
Draper, UT 84020

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 16™ day of July, 2014.

By:

CENTURYLINK

e IA

Carla M. Butler

310 SW Park Ave., 11" FIr.

Portland, OR 97205

Telephone: 503-242-5420

Facsimile: 503-242-8589

e-mail: carla.butler@centurylink.com

Paralegal for CenturyLink


mailto:carla.butler@centurylink.com

